# OP \$190.00 4567662

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM609327

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SHIFTPLANNING INC.		03/04/2014	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HUMANITY.COM INC.	
Street Address:	2121 N. California Blvd., Suite 290	
City:	Walnut Creek	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94596	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4567662	
Registration Number:	4594522	HUMANITY
Registration Number:	4688735	FROM HIRE TO RETIRE
Registration Number:	4684675	EMBRACE YOUR POTENTIAL
Registration Number:	3878994	SHIFTPLANNING
Registration Number:	4430040	SWAP
Registration Number:	4367567	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138800

Email: tmadmin@goodwinlaw.com, sallirampersad@goodwinlaw.com

Goodwin Procter LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129563-315840
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaleena Alli-Rampersad, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0979

900580715

Total Attachments: 2
source=ShiftPlanning - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change to Humanity#page1.tif
source=ShiftPlanning - Certificate of Amendment (Name Change to Humanity#page2.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0980



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHIFTPLANNING INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHIFTPLANNING INC." TO "HUMANITY.COM

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2014, AT 12:44 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4965305 8100

140282225

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 1181530

DATE: 03-05-14

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0981

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:22 PM 03/04/2014 FILED 12:44 PM 03/04/2014 SRV 140282225 - 4965305 FILE

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE

### AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### SHIFTPLANNING INC.

Ryan Fyfe hereby certifies that:

- 1. He is the duly elected and acting President and Chief Executive Officer of ShiftPlanning Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 23, 2013.
- 3. Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation amends certain provisions of such Certificate.
- 4. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the DGCL.
- 5. Article I of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Humanity.com Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, which amends certain provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, having been duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, has been duly executed by its Chief Executive Officer this 4th day of March, 2014.

/s/Ryan Fyfe
Ryan Fyfe
President and Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007108 FRAME: 0982

ACTIVE/71135542.1
RECORDED: 11/17/2020